
ELECTRICS AND ELECTRONICS

1 Course Title: ELECTRICS AND ELECTRONICS

2 Course Code: OTO2005

3 Type of Course: Compulsory

4 Level of Course: First Cycle

5 Year of Study: 2

6 Semester: 3

7 ECTS Credits Allocated: 4.00

8 Theoretical (hour/week): 3.00

9 Practice (hour/week): 0.00

10 Laboratory (hour/week): 0

11 Prerequisites:

12 Language: Turkish

13 Mode of Delivery: Face to face

14 Course Coordinator: Dr. Ögr. Üyesi BARIŞ ERKUŞ

15 Course Lecturers: Yrd. Doç. Dr. Barış ERKUŞ

16 Contact information of the Course 
Coordinator:

berkus@uludag.edu.tr

17 Website:

18 Objective of the Course:

19 Contribution of the Course to 
Professional Development:

20 Learning Outcomes:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

21 Course Content:

Course Content:

Week Theoretical Practice

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



9

10

11

12

13

14

22 Textbooks, References and/or Other 
Materials:

23 Assesment

TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES NUMBE
R

WEIGHT

Midterm Exam 1 40.00

Quiz 0 0.00

Home work-project 0 0.00

Final Exam 60.00

Total 2 100.00

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to 
Success Grade

40.00

Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade 60.00

Total 100.00

Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the 
Course

24 ECTS / WORK LOAD TABLE

Activites Number Duration (hour) Total Work 
Load (hour)

Theoretical

Practicals/Labs

Self study and preperation

Homeworks

Projects

Field Studies

Midterm exams

Others

Final Exams

Total Work Load

Total work load/ 30 hr

ECTS Credit of the Course 4.00

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME 
QUALIFICATIONS

PQ1 PQ2 PQ3 PQ4 PQ5 PQ6 PQ7 PQ8 PQ9 PQ1
0

PQ11 PQ12 PQ1
3

PQ14 PQ15 PQ16

ÖK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LO: Learning Objectives    PQ: Program Qualifications

Contrib
ution 
Level:

1 very low 2 low   3  Medium 4 High 5 Very High


