	ELECTRI	CS AN	ND ELECTRONICS						
1	Course Title:	ELECTR	ICS AND ELECTRONICS						
2	Course Code:	OTO200	5						
3	Type of Course:	Compuls	sory						
4	Level of Course:	First Cyc							
5	Year of Study:	2							
6	Semester:	3							
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	4.00							
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	3.00							
9	Practice (hour/week):	0.00							
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0							
11	Prerequisites:	requisites:							
12	Language:	Turkish							
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to f	ace						
14	Course Coordinator:	Dr. Ögr.	Üyesi BARIŞ ERKUŞ						
15	Course Lecturers:	Yrd. Doç. Dr. Barış ERKUŞ							
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:	e berkus@uludag.edu.tr							
17	Website:								
18	Objective of the Course:								
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:								
20	Learning Outcomes:								
		1							
		2							
		3							
		4							
		5							
		6							
		7							
		8							
		9							
	Course Contents	10							
21	Course Content:								
Wook	Course Content: Theoretical Practice								
vveek									
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
0									

9																		
10																		
11																		
12																		
13																		
14																		
22	Textbooks, References and/or Other Materials:																	
23	Ass	esme	ent															
					N R	UMBE	WE	EIGHT										
Midterm Exam					1		40	.00										
Quiz							0		0.0	00								
Home						0		0.0	0.00									
Final E									60	60.00								
Total								10	100.00									
Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to Success Grade							40	40.00										
Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade						60	60.00											
Total								10	100.00									
Activites								Number Duration (hour) T							Total Work _oad (hour)			
Theore	tical																	
Practic	als/L	abs																
Self stu	udy a	ind pi	repera	ation														
Homev	vorks	6																
Project																		
	Field Studies																	
Midterr		ams							_									
Others																		
Final E																		
Total V																		
	Total work load/ 30 hr															4.00		
ECTS Credit of the Course																		
25	25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME QUALIFICATIONS																	
		PQ1	PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ8	PQ9	PQ1 0	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1 3	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16	
ÖK1		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
				0.1	earn	ing () biec	tive	; F	<u> </u> рО- Б	roara	l m Qu	 alifica	tions	 `			
utio	Contrib 1 very low ution _evel:		earning Objective			-	/ledium		rogram Qualifica 4 High			5 Very High						